
! .•. ..... 
·=;: :.:~~·-- _. - - :-, . -~ ·< · . . ~.....,.___ - .... .., ... -.. 

..... .. , __ _,.. .. ,. .. : 
SENAT.,. F , ... E :/ ! ""r""" ._ 

~ _!,.o, ~-' ' 

BY HALVORSON, DZARDE~, DVO~SKY, 

HAMMOND, HARPER, HANSEN, 

FRAISE, SZYMONIAK, and JUDGE 

Passed Senate, Date 

Vote: Ayes ___ Nays 

Approved 

A BILL FOR 

Passed House, Date 

Vote: Ayes Nays 

l An Act making an 

2 allocation to 

appropriation to the department 

the community colleges. 

of education for 

3 BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF IOWA: 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

ll 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

TLSB 3722SS 77 

kh/jl/8 

-



-.: -' 7:j4· 
·' -· r• n S.F • .._., •· .H..!!. 

1 Section 1. There is appropriated from the general fund of 

2 the state to the department of education for the fiscal year 

3 beginning 

4 following 

July 1, 1998, and ending June 30, 1999, the 

amounts, or so much thereof as may be necessary, to 

5 be used for the purposes designated: 

6 COMMUNITY COLLEGES. For general state financial aid, 

7 including general financial aid to merged areas in lieu of 

8 personal property tax replacement payments under section 

9 427A.13, to merged areas as defined in section 260C.2, and for 

10 vocational education programs in accordance with chapters 258 

11 and 260C: 

12 

13 

.................................................. $138,082,051 

The funds appropriated in this section shall be allocated 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

as follows: 

1. Merged 
2. Merged 

3. Merged 

4. Merged 

5. Merged 

6. Merged 

7. Merged 

8. Merged 

9. Merged 

10. Merged 

11. Merged 

12. Merged 

13. Merged 

14. Merged 
15. Merged 

Area 

Area 

Area 

Area 

Area 

Area 

Area 

Area 

Area 

Area 

Area 

Area 

Area 

Area 

Area 

I .............................. $ 6,594,737 

II ............................. $ 7,776,235 
III ............................. $ 7,342,818 

IV ............................ $ 3,577,372 

v . .............. -.............. $ 7,482,690 

VI ............................. $ 6,934,211 
VII ............................. $ 9,891,473 
IX ............................ $ 12,128,014 
X ................................ $ 18,824,473 

XI ................................ $ 20' 111 '084 
XII ................. # ............. $ 7,988,042 
XIII ........................... $ 8,170,085 
XIV .......................... - ..... $ 3,623,805 
XV ................. -.... - ....... $ 11,303,305 
XVI ..... - .......................... $ 6,333,707 

EXPLANATION 

31 This bill appropriates moneys to the department of 

32 education from the state general fund for the fiscal year 

33 1998-1999 to pay general state financial aid to the community 

34 colleges at the level requested for the fiscal year by the 

35 deparcment. 

-1-

LSB 3722SS 77 

kh/jl/8 

• 


