APPROPRIATIONS

SENATE FILE 2/94.

BY HALVORSON, DEARDEN, DVORSKY,

HAMMOND, HARPER, HANSEN,

FRAISE, SZYMONIAK, and JUDGE

Passed	Senate,	Date	Passed	House,	Date	
Vote:	Ayes	Nays	Vote:	Ayes	Nays _	
Approved						

## A BILL FOR

1 An Act making an appropriation to the department of education for allocation to the community colleges.
3 BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF IOWA:
4

## S.F. 2:44 H.F.

1	Section 1. There is appropriated from the general fund of					
2	the state to the department of education for the fiscal year					
3	beginning July 1, 1998, and ending June 30, 1999, the					
4	4 following amounts, or so much thereof as may be necessary, to					
5	5 be used for the purposes designated:					
6	COMMUNITY COLLEGES. For general state financial aid,					
7	7 including general financial aid to merged areas in lieu of					
8	B personal property tax replacement payments under section					
9	427A.13, to merged areas as defined in section 260C.2, and for					
10	.0 vocational education programs in accordance with chapters 258					
11	1 and 260C:					
12	\$138,082,051					
13	The funds appropriated in this section shall be allocated					
14	as follows:					
15	1. Merged Area I\$ 6,594,737					
16	2. Merged Area II \$ 7,776,235					
17	3. Merged Area III \$ 7,342,818					
18	4. Merged Area IV\$ 3,577,372					
19	5. Merged Area V\$ 7,482,690					
20	6. Merged Area VI\$ 6,934,211					
21	7. Merged Area VII\$ 9,891,473					
22	8. Merged Area IX \$ 12,128,014					
23	9. Merged Area X\$ 18,824,473					
24	10. Merged Area XI \$ 20,111,084					
25	11. Merged Area XII \$ 7,988,042					
26	12. Merged Area XIII \$ 8,170,085					
27	13. Merged Area XIV\$ 3,623,805					
28	14. Merged Area XV \$ 11,303,305					
29 30	15. Merged Area XVI \$ 6,333,707					
31	EXPLANATION This him and the same that the s					
	32 education from the state general fund for the fiscal year					
	1998-1999 to pay general state financial aid to the community colleges at the level requested for the fiscal year by the					
	S department.					
J .J						